SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
LIFELINE/TRIBAL LINK UP ADVERTISING/OUTREACH
ANNUAL REPORT
JULY 1, 2014

Company: TrioTel Communications, Inc.
Address: 330 S. Nebraska St.
PO Box 630

Salem, SD 57058
Telephone number: (605) 425-2238
Company contact: Bryan K. Roth

Study Area Code: 391669 and 391682

Lifeline/Tribal Link Up Advertising/Outreach Activities:

X__Advertise in media of general distribution.* (See attached
advertisement(s).)

X__Letter to existing and new customers regarding the availability of
Lifeline/ Tribal Link Up.* (See attached letter.)

X__Company's Lifeline/Tribal Link Up information in directory.

X ___Company's Lifeline/Tribal Link Up information available on Company website.
(www.triotel.net)

X__Company's information posted on USAC website.

Other (describe):

*Required



]
Brainteasers time! Mail this in with your next payment or
email your quiz answers to customerservice@triotel.net.

Please include your name and telephone number to be
entered into a drawing for 510 off your next bill!

CONGRATS TO OUR LAST WINNER:
JOHN RUDEN FROM SPENCER!
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Name:

g Telephone Number:

Answers to the last
Trio Quiz:

Fly by night

Touchdown

Close encounters

N
25,09
~ )/

Lifeline telephone assistance is available for gualifying low-income
subscribers, providing the consumer is not already receiving Lifeline
benefits from an alternate carrier (including wireless providers).
This program provides for a monthly service discount on telephone
service and allows subscribers to block or limit toll charges. To
qualify, a subscriber, one of the subscriber’s dependents or their

household must participate in or receive assistance from on the following programs:

e Medicaid

(SNAP - formerly Food Stamps) (LIHEAP)
e Supplemental Security Income (SS!) OR
e Federal Public Housing Assistance (FPHA)
@ National School Lunch (NSL) free funch
Program

Poverty Guidelines

TrioTel Communiecatione. Ine.

For details, please contact TrioTel at 605-425-2238 or dial 611.

e Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF)
e Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program e Low-income Home Energy Assistance Program

e Household income at or below 135% of Federal
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Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )ss'
COUNTY OF HANSON )

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on his oath says:
THE ALEXANDRIA HERALD is a weekly newspaper of
general circulation, printed and published in the City of Emery,
Hanson County, South Dakota, by MATTHEW ANDERSON,
and has been such newspaper during the times hereinafter
mentioned: that is has bona fide circulation of more than 200
copies weekly; that is has been published within said County of
Hanson in the English language and admitted to the United States
mail under the second class mailing privilege for more than one

year next prior to the publication of the notice hereimafter .

mentioned, and has been printed during such period and at the
ptesemnmmpaxtmanofﬁcemamtamedatthesmdplaceofan
publication: that I, the undersigned, am either the publisher@ or
_an employee of the said publisher@ of said newspaper and have
personal knowledge of all the facts stated in the affidavit: that the

advertisement headed

“Toaso Te X Comm dnc .

apnntedcopyofwhlchlsheretoattached _was printed and

published in the said newspaper for 5 /7© (/)  successive
weeks; that said notice was published in the issues of said paper

on the dates as follows, to wit:
S-/¢-/5 .

The first publication be made on
The second publication on ‘
The third publication on
The fourth publication on

t/%// 0y #7{; 0’7 Being the full amount of the fee for publication of
the annexed notice, insured solely to the benefit of the publisher

)fthesaxdnewspaper that no agreement or understanding for the
have been made with any other person

livision the
vhosoever, and
he law of the

Wﬁm gagf{d/é

q
o explives 2-2-2076

" scribers. These programs provide a monthly service discount on telephone -
service. Toll blocking at no charge and reduced deposits are also avadable :

TrloT el Commumcatlons Inc.

TnoTeI Commumcatlons Inc. provudes basic.and enhanced telecommu-
nications services within its service area. Basic services are offered at the '
followmg rates: )

Alexandria Residence Service
Alexandria Business Service

Canova Residence Service

Canova Business Service

Center Residence Service

Center Business Service -

. Clayton Residence Service
Clayton Business Service
‘Emery Residence Service
Emery Business Service

. Salem Residence Service
* Salem Business Service

°$14.00/month’

. $17.00/month
$14.00/month )
$16.00/morith
$14.00/month’ e

-$16.00/month
$12.25/month )
$16.20/month -
$12.25/month |

$16.20/month”_°
©$14.20/month
$28.00/month

‘Spencer ‘Residence Service - $14.00/month
Spencer Business Service $16.00/month.
‘Winfred Residence Service $14.00/month 4

=

Winfred Business Service $16.00/month

Local resrdence and business service mcludes

0Voice grade access to the pubirc telep ne: network G
Single-party flat-rated local service free of per minute charges
iDual tone multi-frequency signaling (touch-tone) serwce
0Access to' directory assistance service

DAccess to other operator services

DAccess t0-911 emergency services

DAccess to interexchange {long distance) services

Toll limitation for qualifying low-income consumers

Lifeline Teiephone Assistance Programs are avaliable for quallfymg sub- ‘

To qualify for Lifeline, subscribers. must either have a. household income
that is at or below 135 percent of the Federal Poverty Guidelines, or the
subscriber, one or more of the subscriber’s dependents, or the ‘subscriber's

|
| with the Lifeline Program.
3
!
(

|
| grams:
; Medicaid
| _Federal Public Housing Assistance {Section 8}
Low Income Housrng Energy Assistance (LIHEAP}
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAPD
Temporary Aid to Needy Families (TANF)
National School Lunch Program Free Lunch Program
Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

. TrioTel:Communications, Inc..voice service is a Lifeline-supported- ser-
vice. Only eligible consumers may enroll in the erellne program. Lifeline
applicants must preserit documentation demonstrating - eligibility: either
through participation in ane of the quailfymg federal assistance programs
or through mcome-based means. Lifeline recrplents are reql.ured to recertify
their ehgrbr!lty every. year. The Lifeline program is limited to one benefit per
: Id, conststlng of either wireline or wireless service. A household is

¢ he Lifeline program, as an individual or group of

mdwrdua!s ‘who live
expenses. Lnfelme is a govemment benefit program, and consumers who

willfully make false statements in order to obtain the benefit can be pun--

ished by fine or smpnsonment or can be barred from the program.
The basic services described above are offered to all consumers in Tri-
oTel Communications, Inc. service area. If you have any questions regard-
ing te!ecommumcatrons serwces, please contact TrioTel Communlcatlons,
inc.'at 605-425-2238. .
Published.one time at an approx:mate cost of $41 .04. 5-16 1tc

household must receive benefits from one of the following assistance pro-

her at the same address and share income and |

W

o

v




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
. :88
COUNTY OF HANSON )

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on his oath says:
THE EMERY ENTERPRISE is a weekly newspaper of general
circulation, printed and published in the City of Emery, Hanson
County, South Dakota, by MATTHEW ANDERSON, and has
been such newspaper during the times hereinafter mentioned: that

is has bona fide circulation of more than 200 copies weekly: that

is has been published within said County of Hanson in the
English language and admitted to the United States mail under the
second class mailing privilege for more than one year next prior
to the publication of the notice hereinafter mentiofied, and has
been printed during such period and at the present time in part in
an office maintained at the said place of an publication: that I, the
undersigned, am either the publisher@ or an employee of the said
publisher@ of said newspaper and have personal knowledge of all
the facts stated in the affidavit: that the advertisement headed

a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was 'printed and
i in the said newspaper for 0 /) successive
weeks; that said notice was published in the issues of said paper
on the datesas follows, to wit:
H~/6-/3

The first publication be made on

The second publication on

The third publication on

The fourth publication on

ittt 0t/ Being the full amount of the fee for publication of
the annexed notice, insured solely to the benefit of the publisher
of the said newspaper, that no agreement or understanding for the
fivision thereof have been made with any other person
whosoever, and that said newspaper is a legal newspaper under

he law of the st%th Dakota. p
ubscribed and sworn to before me this /é
ay of 2013

Notary Public, South Dakota

By commisston expires 2-2.2076

 their eligibility every vear. The Lifelin
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g k ' rovides basic and enhanced telecc
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e ’ e area. Basic services are offered

nications services within its servic
" following rates: = .

Alexandria Residence Service
Alexandria Business Service
Canova Residence Sqrvice

‘Canova Business Service -

~ Center Residence Service
Center Business Service
Clayton Residence Seryice
Clayton Business Service
Emery Residence Service
Emery Business Service
_Salem Residence Service
‘Salem Business Service -

$14.00/month
. $17.00/month -
$14.00/month
$16.00/month
$14.00/month
$16.00/month
$12.25/month
'$16.20/month
" $12.25/month
- . $16.20/month .
$14.20/month
_ . '528.00/month -
$14.00/month . -

. Spencer Residence Service T
er Busi i - $16.00/month
Spencer Business Service e oy manth

Winfred Residence Service 4.
Winfred Business Service o 5116.00/n:|0nth
Local residence and business service includes: g

" IVoice grade access to the public telephone networ " .
gSingle-party flat-rated local service free of per minute charge
iDual tone multi-frequency skignaling.(touvch-tone) service
IAccess to directory assistance service -
fAccess to other operator serylg_t&s :
HAccess to 911 emergency services . . ’
.DAccess to interexchange (long dlistancg) ser\;:cl:;se . N
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‘Medicaid- ,

TrioTel Communications, Inc.

' |
TrioTel Communications, Inc. provides basic and enhanced telecommu- |

nications services within its service area. Basic services are offered at
the following rates: C

$14.00/month

; ce Service
'Alexandria B s Service ~$17.00/month
Canova Residence Service $14.00/month
Canova Business Service $16.00/month
Center Residence Service $14.00/month
Center Business Service -~ $16.00/month
Clayton Residence Service $12.25/month
{ Clayton Business Service - $16.20/month
Emery Residence Service $12.25/month
Emery Business Service $16.20/month
‘Salem Residence Service - $14.20/month
Salem Business Service $28.00/month
Spencer Residence Service - $14.00/month
1 Spencer Business Service - $16.00/month
Winfred Residence Service $14.00/month
Winfred Business Service

$16.00/month

Local residence and business service includes:

1 eVoice grédé access to thefpub!ic_ telephone network -

eSingle-party flat-rated local service free of per minute charges
eDual tone multi-frequency signaling (touch-tone) service
'eAccess to directory assistance service »
eAccess to other operator services -

eAccess to'911 emergency services ™ :
eAccess to interexchange (long distance) services .

eToll limitation for qualifying low-income consumers

- Lifeline Telephone ASsistancePrograms are available for dualifying sub-
scribers, These programs provide a monthly service discount on teie-|

phone service. Toll blocking at no charge and reduced deposits are also
available with the Lifeline Program. . ' S N

To 'qualifyysfo'r, Lifeline, subkscribe,rs;must either have a household income |

that is at or below 135 percent of the Federal Poverty Guidelines, or the

subscriber, one or more of the subscriber's dependents, or the subscrib- §/

er's household must receive benefits from one of the following assistance
programs: , : - :

Federal Public Housing Assistance'(Sect‘ion 8)

T Low Income Housing Energy Assistance (LIHEAP).

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)
Temporary Aid to Needy Families (TANF)- ,
National School Lunch Program Free Lunch Program
Supplemental Security income (SS1)

TrioTel Cdmmunications, Inc. voice service is a Lifeline-supported. ser-
vice. Only eligible consumers may enroll in the Lifeline program. Lifeline

~ I applicants must present documentation demonstrating eligibility either
.J through participation.in one of the qualifying federal assistance programs

or through income-based means. Lifeline recipients are required to recer-

tify their eligibility every year. The Lifeline program is limited to one bene-

fit per household, consisting of either wireline or wireless service. A
household is defined, for purposes of the Lifeline program, as an individu-
al or group of individuals who live together at the same address and.
share income and expenses. Lifeline is a gofvemment benefit program,’
and consumers who willfully make false statements in order to obtain the

benefit can be punished by fine or imprisonment or can be barred from |

the program. -

The basic services described above are offered to all consumers in Trio-
Tel Communications, Inc. service area. If you have any questions regard-

ing telecommunications services, please contact TrioTel Communica-
fions, Inc. at 605-425-2238., ‘ R R
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TrioTel Communications, Inc.

teiecommumcatrons services within its service area. Basrc
services aré oﬁered at the following rates: ‘

' $14.00/month

Alexandria Residence Setvice
Alexandria Business Service $17.00/month
‘Canova Residence Service $14.00/month
Canova Business Service $16.00/month

[ Center Residence Service $14.00/month

[ Center Business Service $16.00/month

'8 Clayton Residence Service $12.25/month
Clayton Business Service $16.20/month
| Emery Residence Service ~ $12.25/month

‘| Emery Business Service $16.20/month
Salem Residence Servrce $14.20/month
Salem Business Service $28.00/month
Spencer Residence Servrce e $14.00/month -

I Spencer Business Service $16.00/month

| Winfred Residence Service - $14.00/month
Winfred Business Service = .- $16.00/month

Local residence'and busineSs service includes:

eVoice grade access to the publlc telephone network
#Single-party  flat-rated ‘local service free 'of per minute
charges ,
eDual tone muitr—frequency signaling (touch-tone) service
‘eAccess to directory assistance service

eAccess to other operator services
| eAccess 1o 911 emergency services
‘eAccess fo |nterexchange (long drstance) services
eTall hmrtaﬂon for. quallfymg low-mceme consumers

Lifeline Te!ephone Assrstance Programs are available for
qualifying subscribers. These programs provide a monthly
-'servroe discount-on telephone service. Toll blocking at no

charge and reduced deposxts are also avarlable wrth the Life-
‘It line Program. .

To qua!ify for Lifeane, subscribers“must either have a house-
hold income that is at or below 135 percent of the Federal
Poverty Guidelines, or the subscriber, one or more of the
subscriber’s dependents, or the subscriber's household must
receive benefits from one of the followrng assistance pro—
| ‘grams: -

‘Medicaid ~ ' '
Federal Public Housmg Assrstance (Sectron 8)

| Low Income Housing Energy Assistance (LIHEAP)
Supp!emental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAR)
. Temporary Aid to Needy Families (TANF) ;
National School Lunch Program Free Lunch Program
Supplemental Secunty lncome (SSI)

TrroTel Commumcatrons
Lifeline program:. Lifeline applrcants must present documen-

‘one of the qualifying federal assistance programs. or through
income-based means.’ Llfelme recrpients are . required to
recertify their ehgrblhty ‘every vear. The Lifeline program is
1 limited fo one benefit ‘per household, consrstlng of either
‘wireline or wireless service. A household is defined, for pur-

Jindividuals who live together at the same address and share
income and expenses. Lifeline is a government benefit pro-
gram, and consumers who wiﬂfullytm'ake false statements in

onment or can be ba}rred from the program.

The basic 'services described above are offered to all con-
f sumers in TrioTel Communications, Inc. service area. If you
have any questions regarding telecommunications services,
please contact TrioTel Commumcatrons Inc. at 605-425-

Inc vorce sennce is a erehne- i
‘supported service. ‘Only ehgrble consumers may enroll in the ¢

tation demonstrating eligibility either’ through participation in §

‘TrioTel Commumcatrons Inc. provrdes basic and enhanced |

poses of the Lifeline program as an mdrvrdua! or group of | -

order to obtain the benefit can be punished by fine or impris- 1

2238.

Printer's Affidavit of Publication

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
)SS
COUNTY OF McCOOK)

TROY SCHWANS of said County and State, being first duly sworn on
his oath, says THE COUNTRY TRADER is a weekly newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, printed and published in Salem, McCook County and
State of South Dakota, and has been such newspaper during the times
hereinafter mentioned; that the said newspaper is a legal newspaper,
that it has a bonafide circulation of more than 200 copies weekly, that it
has been published within said County of McCook for more than fifty-
two successive weeks prior to the publication of the notice hereinafter
mentioned and has been printed during said period and at the present
time, in whole in an office maintained at said place of publication; and
that I, the undersigned, am publisher or employee of said newspaper, in
charge of the advertising department thereof, and have personal knowi-
edge of all facts in this affidavit;

a printed copy of whi<ih is hereto attached, was printed and published in
the newspaper for. . } . . weeks; that said notice was published in the
issues of said paper on the dates as follows, to wit:

The first publication being made on

the second publicationon. .. ....... ... .. oo 20....
the third publicationon. . ...... .. ... ... ... o 20. ...
the fourth publicationon. .. ...... ... ... ... il 20. ...
the fifth publicationon. . . ........ ... .. ... i 20....
the sixth publicationon. ... ... ... .. ... .. ool 20. ...
and the last pubhcation o3 VRO P 20.. ..

that $‘.Ob"' being the full amount of the fees for publication of the
annexed notice, insures solely to the benefit of the publisher of the said
newspaper; that no agreement or understanding for a division thereof
has been made with any person; and that no part thereof has been

Notary Public,. .. ............ .. L JWASVUET Y County

My commission expires. . .......... W\W 9’0 % L%,



TRIOTEL COMM]|
; fiolel Communications, In,
telecommumcatlons serwces wi

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Miner: ss.

Alexandna Busmess Servxce |
Canova Residence Service

Carla Poulson of said County and State, being duly sworn, on her oath says:
That the Miner County Pioneer is a legal newspaper of general circulation,

- Canova Business Service printed and published in Howard, said County and State, by Carla Poulson, and
; Center ReSIdence Servwe ; has been such newspaper during the time hereinafter mentioned: and that1,
nter Carla Poulson the undersigned, am publisher of said newspaper, in charge of
the advertising department thereof, and have personal knowledge of all the
facts stated in this affidavit, and that the advertisement or notice headed
b EmerydBusmess Servwe . \)\,\J\ﬁ\‘l ,\\ (.)D oosaeavawy € L;\f\/c"‘vu/mn \RJL’\/\ <
~ Salem Res1dence Service
Salem Busmess Servwe
Spencer Residence Service A printed copy of which is hereunto attached, was printed and published in the
‘Spencer Business Service regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in a supplement, once each
: Winfred Residence Servxce week for ‘ ....... successive weeks, the first publication being made on the
Winfred Busmess Servic ‘ R4 \\}\ g
e .
AV
Local I’GSldence aﬁd buslness "\.\__C. sesanes day Of 2 PN .\.... 2&.’3 see
o‘  Voice grade access to th And the last publication on the .............dayof ............. 20.......
L2 yslllngle-party ﬂat—ratedl The first publication being made on the .......... day of .......c..ceec 20.....
~  charges
. . ’nc’ muitx-fr k\yuen The second publication being made on the .......... day of ............ 20.......
.  Access to directory: assi The third publication being made on the .......... dayof ..............20.......
* "Acces's to.other operator The fourth publication being made on the .......... day of ............ 20.......
e - Access to 911 emergenc L. .
®  Access to interexch: inge The fifth publication being made on the .......... dayof .............. 20.......
e  Toll limjtation for quali That said newspaper is a legal newspaper, and has a bona fide circulation of
i Lifeline Telephone Assistan more than two hundred copies weekly, and has been published within the
: quahfymg subscribers. These pr County of Miner, for more than fifty-two successive weeks next prior to the
v ,dlscount on telephone servwe first publication of said notice, and is printed in on office maintained in

Howard, South Dakota, the place of publication of said newspaper. That the
full amount of fees for publication of the annexed notice is $ .N.}.0G.. and
insures solely to the benefit of said publisher; that no agreement or understand-
ing for a division thereof has been made with any person and that no part
thereof has been agreed to be paid to any ﬁrson whomever.

¢

Subscribed and sworn to me thi \ L” ..... day of \\{\Q’”\ 20! 3.)

S

detntnintaiatnint i bintlyiaintatyinbaiaty

$ BETTYJ. WEIDLER

% NOTARY PUBLIC /2
@ SOUTH DAKOTA :

+%%%%%WW%

i Sl
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Low Income Assistance Available

Lifeline and Tol Blocking' sup-
port is available from TrioTel Com-
munications, Inc. These programs
provide discounts to eligible low-in-
come consumers to help them es-
tablish and maintain telephone
service, ,

Lifeline assistance lowers the
cost of basic, monthly. local tele-
phone service. Eligible consumers
canreceive $9.25 per month in dis-
counts. In addition, the Federal Uni-
versal Service Charge is not

assessed to consumers participating
in Lifeline. )

Toll Blocking” prevents the -
placerﬁentrqf all fong distance calls

“for which a subscriber would be

charged. Toll blocking is available to
eligible consumers at no cost. Also,
by choosing this option, consumers
are usually not charged a deposit; -
Customers are eligible if they,
one’ of their dependents or their
household participate in one of the
following programs: ’
Low-Income Home Energy As-
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sistance Program (LIHEAP)
Federal ‘Public Housing Assis-
tance (Section 8) - o
‘Supplemental Nutrition Assis-
tance Program (SNAP), f/k/a Food
Stamps ,
“Medicaid
National School Lunch Pro-
. gram’s Free Lunch Program
Supplemental Security Income
(Sslh)
Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families (TANF) .

In addition, consumers are eli-
gible if their household income is at
or “below -135% of the federal
poverty guidelines, C

TrioTel Communications, Inc.
voice service is a Lifeline-supported
service. Only eligible consumers
may enroll in.the Lifeline program.
Lifeline applicants must present doc-
Umentation demonstrating eligibility

either through participation in one of
the: qualifying federal assistance
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For T’eléphone Service

means. Lifeline recipients are re-
quired to recertify their eligibility

every year. The-Lifeline program js -
-~ limited to one benefit per household,

consisting of either wireline or wire-
less service. A household is defined,
for Burposes of the Lifeline program,
as an individual or group of individ-

uals who live together at the same

address and share income and ex-
penses. Lifeline is a government
benefit program, and consumers

who willfully make false statements

in order to obtain the benefit can be
‘punished by fine or imprisanment or

. can be barred from the program.

To apply for this low-income
assistance, please contact TrioTel
Communicatidns; Inc. at 605-425-
2238 0r 611,

Published one time at an ap-
proximate cost of $24.73

11-14 1tc

NOSNVH £0 ALNMOD

(

( VIO¥VQ HENOS 4O HLVLS

§§

UonRsqng JO HACPHIY



9 vi-Li

£/ pT$ 40 1500 ojewixoid

-de ue 1e awil 2uo paysiignd
‘L1940 geTT
-GZH-G09 1B OU| ‘SUOHEDIUNWIWOD
JoLou] 310elU0D Sseejd ‘@ouelsisse
SWOooUl-MO| SIy} 4o} Ajdde o)
wieiboid oyl wol} palleq 8gq ued
10 Juswiuosudw 1o auy Ag paysiund
20 .ued 148Uaq 3yl uelqo 01 Japlo ui
SJUBLUISIR]IS oS[e) AW Ajjnjjim oym.
“siownsuoo pue ‘weiboid 1ysusq
Juswulonob e si aujey] “sesuad
-X8.pue sWodU} aieys pue - ssaippe
swes ay} 1e 1aylebol eAll oym sien

P WsAe ey MR e e e e e
aouelsisse [esepaey BuiAyiienb ay)
10 auo ui uonediojued. ybnoiyy Jayye
Aupgibiie Buresisuowap ucHeluawWN
-o0p:1ussaid 1snwi sjuesijdde auljay
wesBoid sulayl 9yl Ul |joJus Aew
siewinsuod 8qibijo. AjuQ °9JlAIeS
paiioddns-suiayi] & Si 99IAI8S 80J0A
"oy ‘SUOIBDIUNWIWO.) 810 L

*gouijepmnb Alieaod
_m._m_uw* 8yl 40 9%GEL MofRq Jo
3B S| 2WooUl pjoyssnoy syl i siqiB
-1jo 91 SIEWNSUOD ‘UoHIPPE U]

(4NV1) seljjwed ApsaN

jo4 ooueisissy  Alesodwa]
o (ISS)
awoou] Alnoeg (eluswelddng

welboid youn asi4 s,wesb

-y s g Vg Wy smees .

mEﬁao.ﬁ Buimoijoy

8y} 4O BUO Ui m«m&o,_tma pjoyasnoy
1134} Jo sjuspusdep Yl JO BUO
‘Asys 4 8|qibije aJe’ siawolsny)

Jisodep e pableyd jou Ajjensn aie
sjownsuod ‘uondo siyy Buisooys Ag
‘0s}y *1S0D OU 1B SI8WNSU0D 9]qibi|e
o01.8|qejieAe si Bupjoojq jjoL “pableys .
8q pjnom Jequosqns e YdIym 1o}
s|jeo 9oueisip Buoj fje o wawaoeid
syy sjusasud Bupjoolg jjoL
) ‘aulai ui

. Bunediopued $JaUWINSU0D 0] passasse

jou s 8abieyd 89lAI8g  [BSI9A
-jun [e49pad Ay} ‘uolippe U "S1UN0D
~SIp up yuowl 10d GZ°63 ‘BA1903) UBD
ssownsuoo- ajqibi3. -goiales auoyd .
-pja1 |eoo] Ajyluow ‘oiseq 0 1S09

-plAipul jo dnoib Jo [enpiAlpui ue se -0i4° youn jooyosg jeuoneN 8yl SIeMmoj mocﬂm.mmw ‘BaulleH
‘wielboud suyayi 8yl 4o sesodind 1oy . piesipaiy *90IAI9S
sdwels wcocam_mp ureluiew.  pue  ysiqel

‘pauyap si.pjoyasnay Y 9dlAIes $Sa}
-a41M 10 auijalim Jayie Jo. Buiisisuod
‘pjoyasnoy Jad, 148U 8UO 01 PalLLy
s1 weuboid aulley] oyl iedA Asene
“Aupgibie 118yl Ajiliesal 03 padinb
-el e sjueidiosl aujijay ‘suesw

-~ poo4 m\v_: E<zwv weiboly souel

-SiSsy coE._Sz [eruswelddng
(8 uonoag) souel
-sissy mc_m:oI oljgnd jesvped .
(dW3IHI) Eﬂmoi mocmpm_m

-s9 Way} djay 03} SJAWNSUOD SWO0D
-ui-moj ajqiBije 01 syunoosip epiaold
swesboid ‘asey] °ouj ‘suopediunw

-woy [o10l) Wouy ajqejieae s Jod

-dns Bupjooig jioL pue auljayT

901AI9S suoydeja ] 104 ajqejieAy wo:mum_mm< 8UIODU] MO

N
)

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on his oath says:

THE ALEXANDRIA HERALD is a weekly newspaper of
general circulation, printed and published in the City of Emery,

Hanson County, South Dakota, by MATTHEW ANDERSON,

and has been such newspaper during the times hereinafter .

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )

Affidavit of Publication
COUNTY OF HANSON

2013

~  Notary Public, South Dakota

successive

weeks; that said notice was published in the issues of said paper

on the dates as follows, to wit:

printed and

was
/
9
/5

7\
:

s a legal newspaper under

My commission expires 2-2-2016

e s,

r

/.

and %
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

publication on

the s

94 73 Being the full amount of the fee for publication of
" the annexed notice, insured solely to the benefit of the publisher

copies weekly; that is has been published within said County of
Hanson in the English language and admitted to the United States
mail under the second class mailing privilege for more than one
year next prior to the publication of the notice hereinafter
mentioned, and has been printed during such period and at the
present time in part in an office maintained at the said place of an
publication: that I, the undersigned, am either the publisher@ or
an employee of the said publisher@ of said newspaper and have
personal knowledge of all the facts stated in the affidavit: that the

advertisement headed

mentioned: that is has bona fide circulation of more than 200

The first publication be made on /l -/ L//W/ aj
of the said newspaper, that no agreement or understanding for the
division thereof have been made,with any other person

a printed copy of which is hereto attached,
published in the said newspaper for

The second publication on
The third publication on
,1%? fourth

that;?

whosoever,

the law of

day of



...........

---------------------

NOTARY PUBLIC
SOUTH DAKOTA

Uc'uvv'

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Miner: ss.

Carla Poulson of said County and State, being duly sworn, on her oath says:
That the Miner County Pioneer is a legal newspaper of general circulation,
printed and published in Howard, said County and State, by Carla Poulson, and
has been such newspaper during the time hereinafier mentioned: and that I,
Carla Poulson the undersigned, am publisher of said newspaper, in charge of
the advertising department thereof, and have personal knowledge of all the
facts stated in this affidavit, and that the advertisement or notice headed

“Teae el (\Grﬂ

Loy Theene ASSGSJrqnee,

..............

---------------------

A printed copy of which is hereunto attached, was printed and published in the
regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in a supplement, once each

week for ..... l :.... successive weeks, the first publication being made on the

ol day of MO 200D

And the last publication on the .............day of ........... 20...

The first publication being made on the .......... day of ............ 20.......
The second publication being made on the .......... dayof ............ 20.......
The third publication being made on the .......... dayof ............ 20.......
The fourth publication being made on the .......... dayof ............ 20.......
The fifth publication being made on the .......... dayof ............ 20....

That said newspaper is a legal newspaper, and has a bona fide circulation of
more than two hundred copies weekly, and has been published within the
County of Miner, for more than fifty-two successive weeks next prior to the
first publication of said notice, and is printed in on office maintained in
Howard, South Dakota, the place of publication of said newspaper. That the
full amount of fees for publication of the annexed notice is § ...o45.... Z2amd
insures solely to the benefit of said publisher; that no agreement or understand-
ing for a division thereof has been made with any person and that no part
thereof has been agreed to be paid to any pgrson whomever.

C

(2

day . Ney. . 2055

* Subscribed and sworn to me this

My commission expires the 20. 1‘:1
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TrloTel Commumcatlons, Inc.
Low Income Assistance Available for Telephone Service

Lifeline and Toll Blockmg support is available from TrioTel Communications, Inc. These programs

‘ provrde discounts to eligible low—mcome consumers to help them establrsh and mamtam telephone
' servrce

a erelme assistance lowers the cost of basic, monthly local telephone service. Eligible consumers _
can receive $9.25 per month in discounts. In addition, the Federal Universal Service Charge isnot |
_assessed to consumers partrcrpatmg in Lifeline.

Toll Blocking prevents the placement of all long distance calls for which a subscrlber would be
charged. Toll blocking is available to eligible consumers at no cost. Also by choosmg this optlon

~consumers are usually not charged a deposit.

Customers are eligible if they, one of their dependents or therr household partrcrpate in one of the s
k followrng programs :

: sLow~lncome Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)
. Federal Public Housmg Assistance (Section 8) , :
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP), f/k/a Food Stamps

Medicaid

National School Lunch Programs Free Lunch’ Program “
’fSuppIemental Security Income (SSI)
1 Temporary Assistance for Needy Famrlres (TANF)

In addition, consumers are ellgrble if thelr household rncome is at or below 135% of the federal

poverty gurdelrnes

TrioTel Communications, Inc. voice servrce isa erellne supported service. Only eIrgrble consumers

§ may enroll in the Lifeline program. Lifeline applicants must present documentation demonstrating

eligibility either through participation in one of the qualifying federal- assistance programs or
through income- based means. Lifeline recipients are required to recertify their eligibility every year.
The Lifeline program is limited to one benefit per household, consisting of either wireline or wireless
service. A household is defined, for purposes of the Lifeline program, as an individual or group of
individuals who live together at the same address and share income and expenses. Lifeline is a
government benefit program, and consumers who willfully make false statements in order to obtain
the benefit can be punished by fine or imprisonment or can be barred from the program.

§ To apply for this low—mcome assastance please contact TrioTel Commumcatrons Inc. at 605-425-

2238 or 61 1
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TrioTel Communications, Inc.
Income Assistance Available for Telephone Setvice
nd Toll Blocking supporf is available frémvTridTef C ' nicati G
grams provide discounts to eligible low- s 1o o
ind maintain telephone service. .~

ssistance lowers the cost of basic monthl‘ 0 o igi
Sistanc T E » monthly local telephone service, Eligi-
ners can receive $9.25 per month in discounts. In addition, the Fede?al
service Charge is not assessed to consumers participating in Lifeline.
ing prevents the placement of all long distar;ce éaﬂs for vhi i
rent of all Ic ‘ r which a sub-|
uld be chargeq, To[l blocking is available to eligible consumers' at no
by chqosmg this option, consumers are usually not éharged a depbsit.

are eligible if they, one of their-de
of the following programs:

s Home Energy Assistance Program (LI’HEAPJ)
Jlic Housing Assistance (Section8) =

tql Nutriﬁpn Assistance Program (SNAP), fik/a ‘Foo’d’ Stamps .- B

hool Lunch Program's Free Lunch Program ,
al Security Income(SS) -
Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) ~ -

canumers are eligible if their h
il poverty guidelines. :

income consumers to help them |

p‘endents or their househdd partici- || .

ousehold income is at or below 135%;, :

willfully make false statements in order to obiain

- . . - g th
ine or imprisonment or can be barred f el Ll

this: low-income assistance,
52238 or611.

please contact TrioTel Communications,
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LAURIE A. LAETSCH

) A2, NOTARY PUBLIC (20,
; SOUTH DAKOTA \GRpS/
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Printer's Affidavit of Publication

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
Ss
COUNTY OF McCOOK) )

TROY SCHWANS of said County and State, being first duly sworn on
his oath, says THE SALEM SPECIAL is a weekly newspaper of general
circulation, printed and published in Salem, McCook County and State
of South Dakota, and has been such newspaper during the times here-
inafter mentioned; that the said newspaper is a legal newspaper, that it
has a bonafide circulation of more than 200 copies weekly, that it has
been published within said County of McCook for more than fifty-two
successive weeks prior to the publication of the notice hereinafter men-
tioned and has been printed during said period and at the present time,
in whole in an office maintained at said place of publication; and that |,
the undersigned, am publisher or employee of said newspaper, in
charge of the advertising department thereof, and have personal knowl-
edge of all facts in this affidavit;

a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was printed and published in
the newspaper for. i . . weeks; that said notice was published in the
issues of said paper on the dates as follows, to wit:

- The first publication being made on

....................................................

the second publicationon. .. ........ ... ... ... oL 20....
the third publicationon. .. ..... ... ... ... ... .. 20. ...
the fourth publicationon. . . .......... ... .. ... ... ... ... 20....
the fifth publicationon. . .......... ... .. ... .. . ... ... 20. ...
the sixth publicationon. ... ....... ... ... ... .. .. . 20. ...
and the last publicationon. . ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 20 ...
0O
that $ .Vt . .. being the full amount of the fees for publication of the

annexed notice, insures solely to the benefit of the publisher of the said
newspaper; that no agreement or understanding for a division thereof
has been made with any person; and that no part thereof has been




TrioTel Communications, Inc.

Low Income Assistance Available for Telephone Service

Lifeline and Toll Blocking support is available from TrioTel
‘I Communications, Inc. These programs provide discounts to
eligible low-income consumers to help them establish and main-
tain telephone service, S : |

Lifeline assistance lowers the cost ‘6{ basic, monthly local tele- i
phone service. Eligible consumers can receive $9.25 per month
ddition, the Federal Universal Service Charge is

Toll Blocking prevents the placement of all long distance calls
for which a subscriber would be charged. Toll blocking is availa-
ble to eligible consumers at no cost. ‘Also, by choosing this-op-.
tion, consumers are usually not charged a deposit. -

Customers are eligible if they, dne of their dependents or their { |
household participate in one of the following programs:

Home Energy Assistar,}qé’yF:’frdgﬁr‘ ; HEAP)
1 HousinngssﬁstaQCe‘(Se¢tion 8)

stance Program (SNAP), fik/a Food |

, rogram's Free Lunch Program
mental Security Income (SSI) =~ )
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) .

In addition, consumers are eligible if their household income is at
or below 135% of the federal poverty guidelines. E

TrioTel Communications, - Inc. voice service is a -Lifeline-
supported service. Only eligible consumers may enroll in the |

‘individual or group of individuals who live together at.th
ment benefit program, and consumers who wilifully make false
or imprisonment or can be barred from the program.

“f To apply for this low-income assistancé, piégsé ¢
: Communic;—;tiqns, inc: ’at'A605542512238 or6ii.

Lifeline program. Lifeline applicants must present documentation ¢
demonstrating eligibility either through participation in one of the i
-2 qualifying federal assistance programs or through income-based ¢,

{ means. Lifeline recipients are required to recertify their ‘eligibility {-
I every year: The Lifeline program is limited.to one benefit per |-
household, consisting of either wireline or wireless service. A '
household is defined, for purposes of the Lifeline program, as an

address and share income and expenses. Lifeline is a govemn: i«

{ statements in order fo obtain the benefit can be punished by fine §-

Printer's Affidavit of Publication

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
COUNTY OF McCOOK) )58

TROY SCHW%%M&& State, being first duly sworn on
hfs oath, says A is a weekly newspaper of general
circulation, printed and published in Salem, McCook County and State
pf South Dakota, and has been such newspaper during the times here-
inafter mentioned; that the said newspaper is a legal newspaper, that it
has a bonafide circulation of more than 200 copies weekly that’ it has
been pL{blished within said County of McCook for more th'an fifty-two
successive weeks prior to the publication of the notice hereinafter men-
-ttoned and has been printed during said period and at the present time
in whole in an office maintained at said place of publication; and that I’
the undersigned, am publisher or employee of said nev‘vspaper in,
charge of the advertising department thereof, and have personal knc;wl-
edge of all facts in this affidavit;

a printed copy of wh}ch is hereto attached, was printed and published in
@he newspaper for. 1. .. weeks; that said notice was published in the
issues of said paper on the dates as follows, to wit:

The first publication being made on

the second publicationon............ ... ... . . . 20

the third publicationon. . ........ ... ... . . . . . . . 20

the fourth publicationon. . ........ ... .. ... . ,20 .

the fifth publicationon............ ... . . . . .. ,20

the sixth publicationon. .......... ... . ... 20

and the lafst %lé/blication ON. . ,20
that$ .\ 7. . . being the full amount of the fees for publication of the

annexed notice, insures solely to the benefit of the publisher of the said
newspaper; that no agreement or understanding for a division thereof

has been made with any person: a that no
MR ?aid-to/’m part thereof has been




Commumcatmns Inc.

330 S. Nebraska - PO Box 630 - Salem, SD 57058-0630
Telephone: (605) 425-2238 - Fax: (605) 425-2712
' www.triotel.net

Notice to TribTel Communications, Inc. Customers
‘ April 11, 2013

Lifeline and Toll Blocking support is available from TrioTel Communications, Inc. These |
programs provide discounts to eligible low-income consumers to help them establish and
maintain telephone service.

Lifeline assistance lowers the cost of basic, monthly local telephdne service. Eligible consumers
can receive up to $9.25 per month in discounts. In addition, the Federal Umversal Service Charge
is not assessed to consumers pammpatmg in Llfehne i

Toll Blocking allows eligible consumers who wish to avoid incurring large long ¢ distance fees to

choose toll blocking at no cost. Also, by choosmg this optlon consumers are usually not charged
a deposit. o s

' Consumers are eligible if they participate in one of the following programs: V

- Low-Income Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)
Federal Public Housing Assistance (FPHA) or Section 8
Medicaid (NOT MEDICARE)
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) ffk/a Food Stamps
Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF )
- National School Lunch Program’s free lunch program

‘® © ® ® ® ® @

In addition, consumers are eligible if their household income is at or below 135% of the federal

poverty guidelines. Consumers who qualify based on household income must prov1de supportmg
documentatlon

To apply for this low-income assistance, please contact TrioTel Commumcatlons at

605-425-2238, email heatherk@trlotel net, or stop by our office at 330 S. Nebraska St. in Salem
SD : , « 8 ,




South Dakota Department of Transportation and the South Dakota
Highway Patrol provide travelers with a statewide, toli-free phone
number for information about weather and road conditions. By
dialing 5-1-1, users of cellular and land-based phones will receive
up-to-date, location-specific road and weather information on any
Interstate, US, or state highway in South Dakota and several
adjoining states. If you are outside the state of South Dakota, travel

information can be accessed by dialing 866-MYSD 511 (866-697-
3511).

Lifeline telephone assistance is available for qualifying low-income subscribers providing
the consumer is not already receiving Lifeline benefits from an alternate carrier (including

wireless providers). This program provides for a monthly service discount on telephone
service & allows subscribers to block or limit toll charges.

To qualify, a subscriber, one of the subscriber's dependents or their household must
participate in or receive assistance from one of the following programs:

* Medicaid

» Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program

* Supplemental Security Income

* Federal Public Housing Assistance

* Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Program

* Temporary Assistance for Needy Families

> National School Lunch Free Lunch Program

¢ Household Income at or below 135% of Federal Poverty Guidelines

For further details, please call the business office at 611 or 605-425-2238.

Child-Care Subsidy Hotline ............o.ooveeevvvroerrnn, (800) 424-2246
Child-Support Enforcement Hotline (877) 696-6775
Debt Relief Help Hotline...... (800) 291-1042
Discount Prescriptions Hotline.... (800) 291-1206
Free Bankruptcy Advice Hotline ..(800) 379-0985
Mortgage Payment ASSISEANCE...........uurorvveveeereeeereeseeeeeseeses oo (800) 750-8956
TaX Relief HOtINE...........oeceeeeirs oo (877) 283-8580

(888) 752-3028
(866) 836-9168

—

To learn more, visit: www. careconnectusa.org




